

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4039/2007

(From the impugned judgement and final order dated 17/08/2006 in CWP No. 6183/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMLESH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5083 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Devinder Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Praveen Chaturvedi,Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondent in SLP(C) No.5083 of 2007 prays for two weeks time to file Counter Affidavit. Time, as prayed for, is granted. Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Put up these matters after four weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master Court Master