

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4039/2007

(From the impugned judgement and final order dated 17/08/2006 in CWP No. 6183/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMLESH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5083 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Devinder Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, AAG

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Praveen Chaturvedi,Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C)NO.4039 OF 2007

Nobody has filed the counter affidavit.

Let the matter be taken up without the counter affidavit.

...2/-

-2-

SLP(C)NO.5083 OF 2007

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has not received the counter affidavit filed by the respondent. Learned counsel for the respondent shall supply a copy of the counter affidavit to the petitioner.

Put up after two weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master