

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4 0 3 9 / 2 0 0 7

(From the impugned judgement and final order dated 1 7 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 6 in CW P No. 6 1 8 3 / 2 0 0 6 of The HIGH COUR T OF PUN J A B & HAR Y A N A AT CHAND I G A R H)

STA T E OF HAR Y A N A & AN R.

Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

KA M L E S H

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SL P and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WI T H SL P (C) NO. 5 0 8 3 of 2 0 0 7
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SL P (C) No.5 6 0 8 / 2 0 0 8
(With appln. for C/delay in filing SL P)

Date: 0 3 / 0 3 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORA M :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E A.K. MATHU R
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E AFT A B ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Devinder Pr a tap Singh, Adv.
Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

Mr. Arvind Ku m a r Gupta, AAG
Mr. Vikr ant Bha rdwaj, Adv.
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P r aveen Chaturvedi,Adv.
Mr. Himan sh u Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. J adh av, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
OR D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that service is not complete in SL P (C) No.5 6 0 8 of 2 0 0 8 as the notice in this case has not been served on the respondents.

...2/-

-2-

Let all the cases be listed after service on the respondent -
Krishn a Devi is complete.

(Sukhbir P a ul K au r)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master